
CALIFORNIA TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION MEETING 
December 9-10, 2015 
Riverside, California 

CHANGES TO CTC AGENDA  
MADE AT CTC MEETING 

Page 1 of 1; 12/22/2015; 2:10 PM 

Tab# 
 

Ref# Item Description 

    ITEMS WITHDRAWN 
43 4.9 TCIF Program Amendment to add Project 117 - Avenue 66 Railroad WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO THE CTC MEETING 

Grade Separation Project  

 49 2.5e.(3) Supplemental Funds Allocation for the East Sonora Bypass project WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO THE CTC MEETING 

55 2.5c.(1) STIP Allocation for Casitas Pass & Linden Avenue Interchanges project WITHDRAWN PRIOR TO THE CTC MEETING 

 CHANGES TO POLICY MATTERS 
15 4.1 Consideration of State and Federal Legislative Matters PINK BOOK ITEM 

16 4.3 Update on the Road charge Technical Advisory Committee and Pilot Program  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 

18 4.8 Approval of the 2015-16 STIP Allocation Plan  YELLOW BOOK ITEM 

 CHANGES TO INFORMATION CALENDAR 
22 3.2a. Monthly Report on the Status of Contract Award for State Highway Projects 

--Revise Attachment on Page 4 (PPNO 4095H); correct Project Status as:  Project Advertised on 5/18/15 10/19/15.  Bid opened 
6/10/15 opening is scheduled for 12/02/15. 

32 3.14 Final Expenditures for STIP Projects 
--Revise Page 2 of the Attachment for PPNO 0393F; under R/W, correct Programmed amount as $13,925 $13,935. 
 33 4.4 Investments to the State Highway System by Outside Funding Sources 
--Revise Attachment 3 on Page 5; correct the 2014-15 amount for Yuba County (EA 37611) as $100,460 $10,460. 
     CHANGES TO CONSENT CALENDAR 

34 2.1a.(3) STIP Amendment for the California Baja California Binational Region: A Fresh Look at Impacts of Border Delays planning study 
--Revise the table on Page 2 to correct the Element as LA CO and insert the Route/Corridor information as VAR. 

35 2.2c.(1) Approval of Project for Future Consideration of Funding 
--Revise Book Item; change the first line under “Issue” as 07-Mad-99 06-Mad-99, PM R7.5/15.1.  

 CHANGES TO PROGRAM UPDATES 
44 4.10 Trade Corridors Improvement Fund Program: 

Approve the Baseline Agreement for Project 114 – Fullerton Avenue Road Grade Separation in Los Angeles County 
--Revise Agenda Language.  Book Item is correct.  

46 2.1a.(1) SHOPP Program Amendments for Approval 
--Revise Page 8 of Attachment 1; for PPNO 5991 correct Dist-Co-Rte as 3-Sac-160 3-Sac-16. 

 CHANGES TO ALLOCATIONS 
47 2.5e.(1) Supplemental Funds Allocation for the multi-funded Petaluma River Bridge project  

--Revise Book Item: 

 In the chart under “Resolution”, correct the Total Revised Allocation as $70,935,000 $73,435,000. 

 Under “Funding Status”, correct the SLPP amount as $7,935,000 $1,865,000 and the RIP amount as $1,865,000 $7,395,000. 

    End to Changes  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


